
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day. Yr.) 
THE WHITE HOUSE JANUARY 28, 1976
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

12:57 a.m. WEDNESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

Following a State Dinner in honor of the Prime Minister of 
Israel and Mrs. Yitzhak Rabin, the President and the 
First Lady returned to the second floor Residence. 

;l2:57 

7:23 R The President talked with his Personal Photographer, David7:21 
H. Kennerly. 

The President had breakfast.7:25 

The President went to the Oval Office.7:52 

8:06 The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President met to discuss the 1976 Presidential and 
Congressional campaigns and other political issues 
with Republican Congressional leaders. For a list 
of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

8:06 9:55 

The President returned to the Oval Office.9:55 

9:55 
9:55 

10:10 
10:10 
10:10 
10:10 
10:15 

10:30 
10:03 

10:30 
10:30 
10:30 
10:30 
10:30 

The President met with: 
Richard B. Cheney, Assistant 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
John G. Carlson, Deputy Press Secretary 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 
Prime Minister Rabin 
Simaha Dinitz, Ambassador from Israel to the U.S. 
Amos Eiran, Director General of the Prime Minister's 

Office and Political Adviser to Prime Minister 
Rabin 

Chanan Bar-on, Minister, Embassy of Israel, 
Washington, D.C. 

Malcolm Toon, Ambassador from the U.S. to Israel 
Joseph J. Sisco, Under Secretary of State for 

Political Affairs 

Members of the press, in/out 


10:35 
10:35 

11:05 
11:05 
11:05 

11 :05 

11:05 
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12 :10 
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12:00 
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12:30 
12:40 

12:40 

1:24 

1:45 

2:03 

2:18 

2:47 

3:05 

4:05 
4:05 

1:10 
1:10 

1:10 

P1:30 

2:00 

2:15 

2:45 

2:50 

3:30 

4:20 
4:15 

12:30 p.m. WEDNESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with: 
Mr. Cheney 
W. 	 Clement Stone, Chairman of the Board of the 

Combined Insurance Company of America, Chicago, 
Illinois 

Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

The President talked with U.S. Permanent Representative to 
the United Nations (UN) Daniel P. Moynihan. 

The President met with: 
William J. Usery, Jr" Direc~or of the Federal 

Mediation and Conciliation Service and 
Secretary-designate of Labor 

Millard Holden, President of Independent Produce 
Haulers of America and independent trucker from 
McAllen, Texas 

Rev. l.Ji1liam Baker, Baptist minister from McAllen, 
Texas 

Mrs. William Baker 
David H. Lissy, Associate Director of the Domestic 

Council for Labor, Education, and Veterans 

The President met for a farewell visit with: 
Takeshi Yasukawa, departing Ambassador from Japan 

to the U.S. 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

Members of the press, in/out 


The President met to discuss arms control issues with: 
Fred C. Ikle, Director of the Arms Control and 

Disarmament Agency 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with Mr. Cheney. 

The President met to discuss the Atlantic Alliance and U.S. 
European relations with: 

Gen. Alexander M. Haig, Jr., Supreme Allied 
Commander in Europe 


Mr. Cheney 

Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 


The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Friedersdorf 
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4:08 p.m. WEDNESDAY 
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4:08 

5:08 

5:08 

6:10 
6:15 

6:41 

7:00 

7:02 

7:02? 

7:05 

7:30 

10:03 

4:11 

5:15 

6:10 

6:40 
6:40 

R 

9:35? 

7:07 R 

10:23 P 

ACTIVITY 

The President talked with Senator Vance Hartke (D-Indiana). 

The President met with: 
Douglas P. Bennett, Director of the Presidential 

Personnel Office 
Mr. Cheney 

The President met with: 
Robert C. Orben, Associate Editor 
Milton A. Friedman, Deputy Executive Editor 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President met with: 
Rev. Billy Zeoli, President of Gospel Films, 

Incorporated, Muskegon, Michigan 
Mrs. Billy Zeoli 

The President talked with Mr. Buchen. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Michael Ford 
Rev. Zeoli 
Mrs. Zeoli 
Thomas R. Gittman, friend of Michael Ford 

The President talked with his brother-in-law William S. 
Bloomer. 

SY/EJ 2/5/76 



APPENDIX "A" 

Confirmed by Nancy Kennedy. 
All present. 

REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL LEADERSHIP MEETING 

The Cabinet Room 
January 28, 1976 

The President 


Nelson A. Rockefeller; Vice President 


HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 


Congressman John J. Rhodes (R-Arizona) 


Congressman Robert H. Michel (R-Illinois) 


Congressman John B. Anderson (R-Illinois) 


Congressman Samuel L. Devine (R-Ohio) 


Congressman Jack Edwards (R-Alabama) 


Congressman Barber B. Conable (R-New York) 


Congressman Louis Frey, Jr., (R- _Florida)~ 

Congressman Guy Vander Jagt (R-Michigan) 


Congressman James H. Quillen (R-Tennessee) 


SENATE 


Senator Hugh Scott (R-Pennsylvania) 


Senator Robert P. Griffin (R-Michigan) 


Senator John G. Tower (R-Texas) 


Senator Carl T. Curtis (R-Nebraska) 


Senator Robert Stafford (R-Vermont) 


Senator Ted Stevens (R-Alaska) 


Joseph S. Jenckes, Administrative Aide To Senator Paul J. Fannin (R-Arizona) 

CQnt~nued 
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1/28/76 

Staff 

Robert T. Hartmann, Counsellor 

John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

Richard B. Cheney, Assistant 

Howard H. "Bo" Callaway, Chairman of the President Ford Committee 

Stuart Spencer, Political Director for the President Ford Committee 

Philip W. Buchen Counsel 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National Security Affairs 

Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative Affairs 

L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and 
Assistant for Economic Affairs 

Allan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA) 

James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 
Assistant for Domestic Affairs 

James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget and 
Assistant for Management and Budget 

Vernon C. Loen, Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs 

William T. Kendall, Deputy Assistant for Legislative Affairs 

Charles Leppert, Jr., Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs 

Thomas G. Loeffler, Special Assistant for Legislative Affairs 

Russell A. Rourke, Executive Assistant to Mr. Marsh 

Robert K. Wolthius, Staff Assistant 

Royston 	C. Hughes, Assistant Secretary of the Interior, Program 

Development and Budget and Deputy Counsellor~designate 


Frank 	G. Zarb, Administrator of the Federal Energy Administration 

. Douglas P. Bennett? D:f..:r;ectQ:t; of the P:t;e~ident:!-.~l ;Pe:t'~Qnnel Q;f;f:(..ce 
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